

John J. Maffucci May 12, 2022

John J. Maffucci of Somers, NY, former resident of North Tarrytown, member of the NYS Parole Board (1974-1983), Westchester County Department of Correction Commissioner (1983-1986), Private Investigator in Briarcliff Manor, and screenwriter (both after his retirement in 1986), passed away on May 12, 2022, at the age of 90.

Mr. Maffucci was born in 1931 in North Tarrytown, to Dominick and Rose Maffucci. He graduated from North Tarrytown High School in 1949, going on to earn a master's degree in Sociology from Fordham University.

Mr. Maffucci served his country from 1953 to 1955, in the US Navy during the Korean War. In 1955, he married Janet Cardillo at St. Catherine's Church in Pelham, NY. She predeceased him in 2018.

Mr. Maffucci will be remembered for his sense of humor, his passion to write, his big personality, the wild stories he told, and for the love he had for his family.

He is survived by his six children: Mark (Liz), Michele, John, Jann (Michael), Jacalyn (Ed), and Paul (Tally); his 12 grandchildren, one great-grandchild and one on the way.

Cemetery



430 North Broadway, Sleepy Hollow, NY 10591

Events



VISITATION 2:00 PM - 7:00 PM Clark Funeral Home, Inc. 2104 Saw Mill River Road , Yorktown Heights , NY 10598



MASS OF CHRISTIAN BURIAL 10:30 AM

New St. Patrick's Church 137 Moseman Road, Yorktown Heights , NY 10598

Tribute Wall



Connie M. Alcorta

Our thoughts and prayers are with you.



"Dear to my Heart"

was purchased for the family of John J. Maffucci

Tribute Store

Show your support with flowers



Lillian Harris (PTSI)

Prayers and blessings to Mark Maffucci and family during this time of bereavement. May God give you comfort and peace! Blessings



"Tropical Dish Garden with Fresh Flowers" was purchased for the family of John J. Maffucci

Tribute Store

Show your support with flowers



David and Tracie Cardillo

Uncle John was an amazing person and led a remarkable life. We are very sorry for your loss. Our thoughts and prayers are with you all.



"Thinking of You"

was purchased for the family of John J. Maffucci

Tribute Store

Show your support with flowers

A tree was also planted in memory of John J. Maffucci.



The Velasquez Family

May they Lord provide you the strength to get you through these times. Our condolences to you and your family.



"Soft and Sweet Memories"

was purchased for the family of John J. Maffucci

Tribute Store

Show your support with flowers



A Memorial Tree was planted for John J. Maffucci

We are deeply sorry for your loss ~ Clark Funeral Home, Inc.